
Diaz, Phoenix 8 Under 9 Boys 7 32 25

Mao, Adam 9 Under 9 Boys * 8 38 30

Li, William 7 Under 9 Boys 9 39 30

Snelgar, Samuel 7 Under 9 Boys 13 39 26

Kovacevic, Anton 8 Under 9 Boys 15 41 26

Ellul, Ben 8 Under 9 Boys 20 42 22

Kim, Elbert 8 Under 9 Boys 12 42 30

Carter, Joshua 9 Under 9 Boys * 21 45 24

Stathopoulos, Billy 7 Under 9 Boys 46 -

Tarantelli, Alessandro 7 Under 9 Boys 15 49 34

Cai, Joshua 8 Under 9 Boys 51 -

Kryskow, Kirk 7 Under 9 Boys 14 DNP -

Sohail, Eisha 9 Under 9 Girls * 19 41 22

Mann, Sophie 9 Under 9 Girls * 12 42 30

Tran, Arena 6 Under 9 Girls 23 52 29

Mak, Elizabeth 8 Under 9 Girls 54

Li, Grace 6 Under 9 Girls 56 -

* U9, 12 or U16 as of first event
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Talbot, Tyler 11 Under 12 Boys 5 33 28

Farquharson, Hamish 10 Under 12 Boys 4 35 31

Mackintosh, Angus 10 Under 12 Boys 10 41 31

Zhao, Andy Under 12 Boys 41 -

Cannard, Luke 11 Under 12 Boys 14 42 28

Thai, Brian 10 Under 12 Boys 17 42 25

Li, Eric 10 Under 12 Boys 10 43 33

Siagas, Joshua 10 Under 12 Boys 14 43 29

Tso, Sebastian 9 Under 12 Boys 14 46 32

Fajnkind, Benjamin 11 Under 12 Boys 22 48 26

Norman, William 9 Under 12 Boys 52 -

Wong, Jaden 9 Under 12 Boys 52 -

Thai, Justin 12 Under 12 Boys * 13 DNP -

Sutherland, Skana 12 Under 12 Girls * 9 39 30

Thomas, Morgan 9 Under 12 Girls 16 44 28

Mak, Grace 11 Under 12 Girls 15 44 29

Hall, Portia 11 Under 12 Girls 14 45 31

Hannam-Lewis, Aleisha 12 Under 12 Girls * 21 46 25

Goodwin, Amelia 10 Under 12 Girls 21 47 26

Baba, Tiana 12 Under 12 Girls * 17 47 30

Chirimar, Tanvi 9 Under 12 Girls 18 50 32

Tate, Billie 10 Under 12 Girls 22 51 29

* U9, 12 or U16 as of first event
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Fortinez, Roi Lawrence 14 Under 16 Boys 7 32 25

Tran, Aaron 13 Under 16 Boys 4 40 36

Nalupta, Carlos 15 Under 16 Boys 15 48 33

Tey, Joanne 12 Under 16 Girls 19 38 19

Choi, Deborah 12 Under 16 Girls 14 46 32

Lee, Jacqueline 12 Under 16 Girls 24 51 27
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Rookie 
Handicap
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UNDER 16 RESULTS
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Saturday 4 November
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Name

 2017 Stuart Appleby Rookie Series - Oakleigh
Played at Oakleigh Golf Club



BOYS - UNDER 16 WINNER Roi Lawrence Fortinez 32
RUNNER-UP Aaron Tran 40

NETT WINNER Carlos Nalupta 33

BOYS - UNDER 12 WINNER Tyler Talbot 33
RUNNER-UP Hamish Farquharson 35

NETT WINNER Brian Thai 22

BOYS - UNDER 9 WINNER Phoenix Diaz 32
RUNNER-UP Amam Mao 38

NETT WINNER Ben Ellul 23

GIRLS - UNDER 16 WINNER Joanne Tey 38
RUNNER-UP Deobrah Choi 46

NETT WINNER Jacquline Lee 27

GIRLS - UNDER 12 WINNER Skana Southerland 39
RUNNER-UP Morgan Thomas 44 c/b

NETT WINNER Aleisha Hannam-Lewis 25

GIRLS - UNDER 9 WINNER Eisha Sohail 41
RUNNER-UP Sophie Mann 42

NETT WINNER Arena Tran 29

NEAREST THE PIN BOYS Andy Zhao
GIRLS Eisha Sohail
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